PALMER PARK DOG PARK SURVEY RESULTS SUMMARY

e 554 participants

e 79% ALL respondents were Detroit residents

e 57% ALL respondents live within 1 mile of Palmer Park
e 52% of ALL respondents chose Option 1

e 61% of DETROITERS Chose Option 1

The City of Detroit, in conjunction with
People for Palmer Park/Palmer Park
Unleashed Task Force, held a survey for the
new Palmer Park Dog Park from September
10-30, 2022.

DETROIT RESPONDENTS

The survey provided participants with the
opportunity to vote on two proposed
locations for the new park. In total, 554
respondents participated in the survey.
Nearly 80 percent of the respondents were
from the Detroit area (as self-reported by zip
code).

554- Total
435- Detrioters
119- Other

How far do you live from Palmer Park?

531 responses

@ less than 1/4 mile (less than 5 minute
walk)

@ 1/4 mile (5 minute walk)
@ 1/2 mile (10 minute walk)
® 3/4 mile (15 minute walk)
@ 1 mile (20 minute walk)
@ Greater than 1 mile

Additionally, 57.1% self-reported living within T mile of Palmer Park (with only 531 respondents
reporting).

Overall, Option 1was favored 52.5% over Option 2 in all respondents. When measured by Detroiters
only, Option 1 won by 61%.
DETROIT RESPONDENTS

Please Vote:

554 responses

@ Option 1
@ Option 2

435-
Detroiters
266- Option 1
169- Option 2




PALMER PARK DOG PARK SURVEY FULL RESPONSE

(Individual Commments not listed)

Please Vote:
554 responses

@ Option 1
@ Option 2

How far do you live from Palmer Park?
531 responses

@ less than 1/4 mile (less than 5 minute
walk)

@ 1/4 mile (5 minute walk)
@ 1/2 mile (10 minute walk)
@ 3/4 mile (15 minute walk)
@ 1 mile (20 minute walk)
@ Greater than 1 mile

How will you get to the dog park?

499 responses

® Walk

@ Drive

© Bike (with dog on leash)
@ | will walk with my athletic dog and dri...
@ Both

@ Walk, bike, drive
@ Drive or bike

@ Both probably

7a 4



What size of dog(s) do you plan on taking to the dog park?

479 responses

@ Small dog(s) (Under 25 Ibs)
@ Large dog(s) (Over 25 Ibs)
@ Multiple dog sizes

Standard amenities will include fencing (to include small/large dog areas), trash cans, & dog bag

stations. Which additional amenities are important to you in a dog park? (select all that apply)
453 responses

Trees 304 (67.1%)
Drinking Fountain with Dish
Water Spout (bring your own di...
Benches

Picnic Tables

206 (45.5%)
238 (52.5%)
308 (68%)
139 (30.7%)
Shade Canopy
Shelter
Traditional Agility Course
Natural Elements for Play (logs...
Social Events

239 (52.8%)
126 (27.8%)

114 (25.2%)

240 (53%)
130 (28.7%)

111 (24.5%)
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Please help us set us our funding priorities by selecting the top 3 amenities that are MOST
important to you in a dog park. (Select only 3)

448 responses

Trees 233 (52%)
Drinking Fountain with Dish
Water Spout (bring your own di...
Benches

Shade Canopy

Shelter

Picnic Tables

146 (32.6%)

223 (49.8%)
164 (36.6%)

64 (14.3%)

77 (17.2%)

Traditional Agility Course 49 (10.9%)

Natural Elements for Play (logs... 126 (28.1%)

Social Events 42 (9.4%)
32 (7.1%)
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What is your age?
533 responses

@ Under 16
@ 17-24
© 25-34

® 3544

@ 45-54

@ 5564

® 65-74

® Over75

Which of the following best describes your ethnicity?
483 responses

Non-Hispanic 335 (69.4%)
Dominican

Cuban

Mexican, Chicano/a

Puerto Rican

Other Hispanic or Latino

Prefer not to say 131 (27.1%)
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What is your gender?

523 responses

@ Male

@® Female

@ Non-binary

@ Prefer not to say
@ I'm triple non-binary




Which (if any) of the below describes you?

B Yes [ No
400
300
200
100
0
Parent of child(ren) 5 Parent of child(ren) Parent of teen(s) Care giver of older Dog owner
years old or younger  between 6-12 years old (13-19 years old) adult(s)

Are you part of a neighborhood organization?
512 responses

® Yes
® No




